
BID RESULTS 
 
100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE 
 
DACW29-00-B-0112 
ATCHAFALAYA BASIN FLOODWAY, BAYOU BOEUF LOCK, SOUTHWEST GUIDEWALL, REPLACEMENT AND NEW 
DOLPHIN CONSTRUCTION, ST. MARY PARISH, LA    
 
1.  CONTINENTAL CONSTRUCTION CO.      $3,153,045.00 
2.  ARTIS STEEL & CONCRETE        $2,685,501.00 
3.  L.L. & G. CONSTRUCTION CO.  (APP LOW)   $1,944,975.00 
 



 

ABSTRACT OF OFFERS - CONSTRUCTION 
 

1. SOLICITATION NUMBER 

DACW29-00-B-0112 

2. DATE ISSUED 

06/06/00 

3. DATE OPENED 

08/15/00 

PAGE   0F 

      PAGES 
4. ISSUING OFFICE 

 US ARMY ENGINEER DISTRICT, NEW ORLEANS 
      P.O. BOX 60267 
      NEW ORLEANS, LA 70160-0267 I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, 

and recorded on this abstract all  

NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) 

      

       offers received in response to this 
solicitation. 8
  

SIGNATURE DATE SIGNED 

      

5. PROJECT TITLE 8.  GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE 9.   OFFERS 
 (Check A, B or C and complete D, E, and NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 

ATCHAFALAYA BASIN FLOODWAY, BAYOU BOEUF 
LOCK, SOUTHWEST GUIDEWALL REPLACEMENT 
     

 A.  HIRED LABOR 
A. OFFEROR 

 L L & G Construction Co. 
B. OFFEROR 

 Artis Steel & Concrete  

B. OFFEROR 

 Continental Construction Co. 

AND NEW DOLPHIN CONSTRUCTION, ST. MARY, 
PARISH, LOUISIANA 
     

 B. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Without Profit) 

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 110 Industrial Blvd  

B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 1309 ½ Egania St. 
B. BID SECURITY (Type and amount) 

 5646 Shelby Oaks Dr. 
6. NUMBER OF AMENDMENTS ISSUED 

 0003  C. REASONABLE CONTRACT 
 (Including Profit) 

C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Houma, LA 70363 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 New Orleans, LA 70117 
C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED 

 Memphis, TN 38134 

7A. 
ITEM 
NO. 

7B. DESCRIPTION OF OFFERED ITEM 
7C. EST.  

QUANTITY 

D. 
UNIT 

D.
 UNI
T 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E.
 ESTIMA
TED 

E.  ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

D. UNIT 
 PRICE 
 

E. ESTIMATED 
 AMOUNT 

0001 
MOBILIZATION AND 
DEMOBILIZATION 

1 LS --- 26,654.00 -- 100,000.00 --- 290,000.00 --- 112,000.00 

0002 
DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL 

1 LS --- 187,305.00 --- 50,000.00 --- 175,000.00 --- 335,000.00 

0003 
TREATED TIMBER PILING 

22,085 LF 15.00 331,275.00 20.00 441,700.00 16.00 353,360.00 27.00 596,295.00 

0004 
NEW GUIDEWALL 

1 LS --- 163,115.00 --- 495,000.00 --- 666,700.00 --- 750,000.00 

0005 
PILE SHOES 

30 EA 82.00 2,460.00 100.00 3,000.00 90.00 2,700.00 100.00 3,000.00 

0006 
STEEL SHEET PILING, DRIVING 

7,810 SF 3.00 23,430.00 5.00 39,050.00 12.40 96,844.00 20.00 156,200.00 

0007 
STEEL SHEET PILING, 
SPLICING AND TRANSPORTING 1 LS --- 27,135.00 --- 50,000.00 --- 75,000.00 --- 80,000.00 

0008 
NEW DOLPHIN 

1 LS --- 361,091.00 --- 180,000.00 --- 400,000.00 --- 302,000.00 

0009 
PLASTIC WALES, THRUST 
BLOCKS, SHEAR BLOCK AND 7,205 LF 126.00 907,830.00 75.00 540,375.00 83.40 600,897.00 110.00 792,550.00 

      
GIRTS 

                                                          

0010 
ELECTRICAL WORK 

1 LS --- 41,059.00 --- 45,850.00 --- 25,000.00 --- 26,000.00 

      
TOTALS 

                2,071,354.00       1,944,975.00       2,685,501.00       3,153,045.00 

NSN  7540-01-150-0981 501419-101 NOTE:  If more than two offers are received, continue on OF  1419A.  OPTIONAL FORM  1419 (11-88) 
   Prescribed by GSA - FAR (48 CFR)  53.236-1  


